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December 21, 1988 
/ 

Mr. P.M. Pippin 
Union Texas Petroleum Corp. 
375 U.S. Highway 64 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Re: J i c a r i l l a H #13 C-20-26N-4W 

Dear Mr. Pi p p i n : 

Your recommended a l l o c a t i o n of commingled production f o r the 
referenced w e l l i s hereby approved as f o l l o w s : 

Gas O i l 

Mesaverde 
Gallup 
Dakota 

51% 
43% 
6% 

90% 
10% 
0% 

Sinc e r e l y , 

Frank T. Chavez 
D i s t r i c t Supervisor 

FTC/dj 

xc: Santa Fe 
GNM 
G R 
Well F i l e 


